

Pasadena Livestock Show & Rodeo

2022 CONTINUING EDUCATION SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

The Pasadena Livestock Show & Rodeo will award Continuing Education scholarships to deserving students that attended area high schools (Deer Park ISD, Pasadena ISD, La Porte ISD and Clear Creek ISD) and Todays Harbor and are presently attending a college, university, junior college or technical/trade school. These scholarships may be used to pay for tuition, related fees and books.

To be eligible for a scholarship, the candidate **must** meet all the following criteria:

- The candidate must have previously applied and been eligible for a scholarship from the Pasadena Livestock Show & Rodeo.
- The student **must** submit a Pasadena Livestock Show & Rodeo Continuing Education Application.
- The student must submit an official school transcript.
- The student **must** attach a recent photograph.
- Also a written narrative of the applicant's achievements and activities which should also include their leadership skills, extracurricular activities, long term goals and career path, the need for financial assistance, and the intended field of study, plus any other information which is pertinent for proper consideration.
- The candidate **must** have a minimum cumulative grade point average of 2.5 on a 4.0 scale.
- It is recommended that the student attach their FAFSA approval/denial letter.

OMISSION OF INFORMATION MAY PREVENT CONSIDERATION OF APPLICATION.

Selection of the scholarship recipients will be made by the Rodeo Scholarship Committee based on the applicant's grades, need, and participation in agriculture projects as well as leadership skills and goals of the candidate.

Use of a scholarship <u>must</u> be initiated within eighteen (18) months of award or the scholarship will terminate. Once initiated, any remaining scholarship funds will be forfeited if inactive beyond two (2) regular semesters. If a valid reason exists for failing to activate the scholarship within the prescribed time (or if forfeited due to inactivity), it is the students responsibility to petition the Scholarship Committee for an extension. Scholarships cover tuition, books, and related fees; payment will be made by the Pasadena Livestock Show & Rodeo within two weeks after receipt of proper proof-of-payment documentation. Reimbursement will be made only during the current semester; documents presented for a previous semester will not be honored.

<u>DEADLINE: Applications must be returned to the rodeo office by Friday, March 11, 2022</u>

Applications will not be accepted after this date.

Return to: Pasadena Livestock Show & Rodeo · 7601 Red Bluff · Pasadena, TX 77507

Phone - 281-487-0240 Fax- 281-487-7067

Website; pasadenarodeo.com

Email: admin@pasadenarodeo.com

Pasadena Livestock Show & Rodeo

Please attach recent photograph here.

2022 Continuing Education Scholarship Application

Applications must be turned into the rodeo office no later than Friday, March 11, 2022.

Name:	P	hone:		_E-mail:	
Home address:	City/State/Zip:			ip:	
Birth date:	SS#	SS# High School attended:			
Father's name:	Phone:				
Father's Occupation:				_	
Mother's name:		Ph	one:		
Mother's Occupation:					
Annual Household income _	\$0-\$45,000:	\$25,000 to	\$50,000:	\$50,000-\$74,000:	\$75,000 +
What year or years did you ap	oply for a PLS&R Sc	holarship?		Were you awarded?	
School you are attending:					
List other scholarships or fina	ncial aid grants you	u have applied t	or and their s	status (approved, pending	or denied):
1)	A	mount	Stat	us	
2)					
3)	Aı	mount	Stat	us	
(If additional space is needed pleas	se continue on back of thi	s paper)			
Is your family involved in the	Pasadena Rodeo?	Yes / No			
If yes: Family member		Co	ommittee		
Are you a U. S. citizen? Yes /	No				
Signature			Dat	te:	

Return application to the Pasadena Livestock Show & Rodeo office by Friday March 11, 2022

Applications will not be accepted after this date.

Omission of information may prevent consideration of application.